We	intend	to	use	any	remaining	net	proceeds	for	general	corporate	purposes,	which	may	include	the	repurchase	of	a	portion	of	our	outstanding	common	shares	pursuant	to	our
previously	authorized	share	repurchase	program.	At	October	26,	2016,	remaining	authorization	under	the	common	share	repurchase	program	approved	by	our	Board	of	Directors	was	$375
million.

S-15

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1214816/000119312516757154/d220683d424b2.htm#toc

Table	of	Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The	following	table	sets	forth	our	consolidated	capitalization	as	of	September	30,	2016	on	an	actual	basis	and	as	adjusted	to	reflect	this	offering	and	the	application	of	the	net	proceeds
therefrom	to	redeem	all	of	our	outstanding	Series	C	Preferred	Shares,	assuming	no	exercise	of	the	underwriters’	over-allotment	option.

You	should	read	this	table	in	conjunction	with	“Management’s	Discussion	and	Analysis	of	Financial	Condition	and	Results	of	Operations”	and	the	consolidated	financial	statements
and	related	notes	that	are	incorporated	by	reference	into	this	prospectus	supplement	and	the	accompanying	prospectus.

	 		 At	September	30,	2016

	 		 Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

(in	thousands,	except

for	share	data)
Debt:

Letter	of	credit	facility(2) 		 	 N/A		 	 	 N/A
Revolving	credit	facility(3) 		 	 —		 	 	 —
2.650%	Senior	Notes	Due	2019 		 $ 248,887		 	 $ 248,887
5.875%	Senior	Notes	Due	2020 		 	 497,456		 	 	 497,456
5.150%	Senior	Notes	Due	2045 		 	 246,290		 	 	 246,290

		 	 992,633		 	 	 992,633

Shareholders’	Equity:
Series	C	Preferred	Shares	($0.0125	par	value:	16,000,000	shares	issued	and	outstanding) 		 	 400,000		 	 	 —
Series	D	Preferred	Shares	($0.0125	par	value:	9,000,000	shares	issued	and	outstanding) 		 	 225,000		 	 	 225,000
Series	E	Preferred	Shares	represented	by	the	depositary	shares	offered	hereby	($0.0125	par	value;	actual:	nil,	as	adjusted:	220,000	shares

issued	and	outstanding) 		 	 —				 	 	 550,000
Common	shares	($0.0125	par	value:	approximately	176,575,000	shares	issued	and	approximately	88,439,000	outstanding) 		 	 2,206		 	 	 2,206
Additional	paid	in	capital(4) 		 	 2,307,866		 	 	 2,289,768
Accumulated	other	comprehensive	income 		 	 98,505		 	 	 98,505
Retained	earnings 		 	 6,430,573		 	 	 6,430,573
Treasury	shares,	at	cost	(approximately	88,136,000	shares)(5) 		 	 (3,438,492)		 	 (3,438,492)

Total	shareholders’	equity 		 $ 6,025,658		 	 $ 6,157,560

Total	Capitalization 		 $ 7,018,291		 	 $ 7,150,193

(1) As	adjusted	amounts	assume	the	offering	of	the	depositary	shares	hereunder	and	the	redemption	of	our	outstanding	Series	C	Preferred	Shares	at	a	price	of	$25.00	per	share.	We	have

agreed	to	repurchase	approximately	1,270,000	of	our	outstanding	Series	C	Preferred	Shares	at	an	aggregate	price	of	approximately	$32.7	million.
(2) Consists	of	a	$500	million	letter	of	credit	facility.	As	of	September	30,	2016,	there	were	$326.4	million	letters	of	credit	outstanding	under	the	letter	of	credit	facility.
(3) Consists	of	$250	million	credit	facility.	As	of	September	30,	2016,	there	were	no	letters	of	credit	or	borrowings	outstanding	under	the	credit	facility.